

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 974 of 2000

Appellant :- Ravindra & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Rathore, Anil Kumar Savita, Nazrul Islam Jafri

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri N.I. Jafri, learned counsel for the appellants. Sri Jitendra Singh, learned Brief Holder for the State.

List in the next cause list.

(Krishna Pratap Singh, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 12.1.2018

Shiraz