

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 974 of 2000

Appellant :- Ravindra & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Rathore, Anil Kumar Savita, Nazrul Islam Jafri

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Sri Anil Kumar Savita, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that appellant has already been granted bail and as per office report, lower court record has also been received.

Office is directed to prepare paper book within six months.

List thereafter before the appropriate bench for final order.

Sri Rajesh Kumar Mishra, holding brief of learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

(Krishna Pratap Singh, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 6.2.2018

Pr/-