

Court No. - 35

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 974 of 2000

Appellant :- Ravindra And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Rathore, Anil Kumar Savita, Nazrul Islam Jafri

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Ravi Nath Tilhari, J.

Sri Anil Kumar Savita has appeared on behalf of appellants. He prays for adjournment to enable him to obtain copy of the paper book and prepare the case.

As prayed, list in second week of January, 2021.

Learned A.G.A. may also be furnished a copy of the paper book.

(Ravi Nath Tilhari, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 25.11.2020

SL