

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 974 of 2000

Appellant :- Ravindra And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Rathore, Anil Kumar Savita, Nazrul Islam Jafri

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

On the request of Shri Anil Kumar Savita, learned counsel for the appellants, the case is passed over.

List in the second week of August 2022.

Order Date :- 28.4.2022

A. Pandey