



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 974 of 2000

Ravindra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anil Kumar Savita, Nazrul Islam Jafri, R.K. Rathore, Rahul Sripat(Senior Adv.), Tanisha Jahangir Monir
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

As prayed by learned Senior Counsel for the appellants, list this appeal again on **23rd April, 2026** amongst **top ten cases**.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

April 8, 2026

NSC